



The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

hereby certifies that

smiths interconnect

Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc.

5101 Richland Avenue Kansas City, KS 66106 USA (Central Function)

(see pages 2-4 for additional locations)

Has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with:

AS 9100D and ISO 9001:2015

(technically equivalent to prEN 9100 :2016 and JISQ 9100 - 2016) The assessment was performed in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012-1. TÜV SÜD America Inc. is accredited under the International Aerospace Quality Group Industry Controlled Other Party Management System

The scope of this Quality Management System includes:

The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Inspection, Testing, and Sales of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and other Custom Interconnect Solutions

Certification Structure: Several Sites

Certificate Expiry Date: March 18, 2024

Certificate Registration No: 951 22 5514

Issue Date: March 19, 2021

Reissue Date: June 21, 2022



Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 1 of 4



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. 5101 Richland Avenue Kansas City, KS 66106 USA

Scope - The Design, Development, Inspection, Testing, and Sales of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Smiths Conexion de Mexico

Blve. Carreterra Libre Antiguo Camino a Tijuana No. 20221 Col. Fideicomiso El Florido C.P. Tijuana, BC 22234 Mexico

Scope - The Manufacture, Assembly, and Testing of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and Custom Interconnect Solutions

Smiths Industries Industrial Group Limited dba Smiths Interconnect

Unit 130 Centennial Park, Centennial Ave, Elstree **Borehamwood WD6 3SE United Kingdom**

Scope - The Design and Development of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and other Custom Interconnect Solutions

Certification Structure: Several Sites

Certificate Expiry Date: March 18, 2024

Certificate Registration No: 951 22 5514

Issue Date: March 19, 2021

Reissue Date: June 21, 2022



Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com





Hypertac SPA Via P.D.Da Bissone 7A Genova GE 16153 Italy

Scope - The Manufacture, Assembly, Inspection, and Testing, of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and other **Custom Interconnect Solutions**

Hypertac SPA Via Albareto 21 – 3 Piano Torre San Giorgio Sestri Ponente GE 16153 Italy

Scope - The Design, Development, and Sales of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and other Custom Interconnect Solutions

SMITHS INTERCONNECT HYPERTAC S.A

31 Rue Isidore Maille Saint-Aubin-lès-Elbeuf 76410 France

Scope - The Design, Development, Manufacture, Assembly, Inspection, Testing, and Sales of Connectors, and other Custom Interconnect Solutions

Certification Structure: Several Sites

Certificate Expiry Date: March 18, 2024

Certificate Registration No: 951 22 5514

Issue Date: March 19, 2021

Reissue Date: June 21, 2022



Greg Bates

Director Business Assurance America

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.







Smiths Connectors Tunisia SARL ZI Route de Khniss BP100 Monastir 5000 Tunisia

Scope - The Manufacture, Assembly, Inspection, and Testing of Connectors, and other Custom Interconnect Solutions

Hypertac GmbH Ulrichsberger Straße 17 **Deggendorf BY 94469 Germany**

Scope - The Manufacture, Assembly, Inspection, Testing, and Sales of Board Test Fixture Probes, Cable Assemblies and Harnesses, Connectors, and other Custom Interconnect Solutions

Certification Structure: Several Sites

Certificate Expiry Date: March 18, 2024

Certificate Registration No: 951 22 5514

Issue Date: March 19, 2021

Reissue Date: June 21, 2022



Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America

Page 4 of 4

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.



